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Ref. No: GU/Acad (Colg)/Acad.Term/NIE/M.A.-Wellness Counselling/2022-23/242                                                                   Date: 07/10/2022 

 

C I R C U L A R 

       The Academic Terms for the Academic Year 2022-23 for  M.A. Wellness Counselling are hereby notified as follows: 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Programme  First Trimester Second Trimester Third Trimester Vacation/Break 
Commen 

cement  
   End  Commen 

cement of  

Exam 

Commen 

cement  

    End  Commen 

cement  

of Exam 

Commen 

cement  

    End  Commen 

cement 

of Exam 

Types of 

Vacation/ 

Break 

   From      To 

 

 1. 

M. A 

Wellness 

Counseling 

 

11.07.2022 

 

16.09.2022 

 

19.09.2022 

 

03.10.2022 

 

09.12.2022 

 

12.12.2022 

 

02.01.2023 

 

10.03.2023 

 

13.03.2023 

  Term Break 26.09.2022 30.09.2022 

Term Break 19.12.2022 30.12.2022 

Term Break 20.03.2023 31.03.2023 

 

 

Sr.

No 

Programme 

 

Fourth Trimester Vacation/Break 

Commencement End Commencement of Exam Types of Vacation/ 

Break 

From To 

   1. M.A 

Wellness 

Counseling 

 

 

03.04.2023 
 

09.06.2023 
 

12.06.2023 
 

Term Break 

 

19.06.2023 
 

30.06.2023 
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         --2-- 

 

 

Programme  Internship for 2
nd

 year students Fifth Trimester(2
nd

 year) Sixth Trimester (2
nd

 year) Vacation/Break 

Commence

ment 

End Commen

cement of 

Exam 

Commen      

cement 

End Commen 

cement 

of Exam 

Commen 

cement  

End Commen 

cement 

of Exam 

Types of 

Vacation/ 

Break 

From To 

M. A 

Wellness 

Counseling 

 

05.09.2022 

 

11.11.2022 

 

-- 

 

05.12.2022 

 

10.02.2023 

 

13.02.2023 

 

06.03.2023 

 

12.05.2023 

 

15.05.2023 

Term Break 14.11.2022 02.12.2022 

Term Break 20.02.2023 03.03.2023 

Term Break 22.05.2023 02.06.2023 

 

 

The Principal of the College is requested to take note of the above Academic Terms and bring the contents of the Circular to the notice of all concerned. 

 

 

 

Sd/- 

(Prof. V. S. Nadkarni) 

          Registrar 

            

 

Copy to: 

 1. The Principal, Nirmala Institute of Education 

 2. Controller of Examination 

 3. Joint Registrar (Academic) 

 4. Assistant Registrar Exam (PG) 

 5. A.R. to Registrar 

            6. P.S. to VC 
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