गोंय विद्यापीठ

ताळगाव पठार 403206

गोवा, भारत

Tel: 8669609066 Fax: +91-832-2452889 State Public University since 1985 Recognized by UGC u/s 12-B (Accreditated by NAAC with A Grade)

Goa University

Taleigao Plateau 403206 Goa, India

Email: registrar@unigoa.ac.in Website: www.unigoa.ac.in

Date: **07**/10/2022

Ref. No: GU/Acad (Colg)/Acad.Term/NIE/M.A.-Wellness Counselling/2022-23/242

CIRCULAR

The Academic Terms for the Academic Year 2022-23 for M.A. Wellness Counselling are hereby notified as follows:

Sr.	Programme	First Trimester			Second Trimester			Third Trimester			Vacation/Break		
No		Commen	End	Commen	Commen	End	Commen	Commen	End	Commen	Types of	From	To
		cement		cement of	cement		cement	cement		cement	Vacation/		
				Exam			of Exam			of Exam	Break		
	M. A								40.00.00		Term Break	26.09.2022	30.09.2022
1.	Wellness	Vellness 11.07.2022	22 16.09.2022 19.09.2022	19.09.2022	03.10.2022 09.12	09.12.2022	9.12.2022 12.12.2022	02.01.2023	10.03.2023	13.03.2023	Term Break	19.12.2022	30.12.2022
	Counseling										Term Break	20.03.2023	31.03.2023

Sr.	Programme	Fo	urth Trimester		Vacation/Break			
No		Commencement	End	Commencement of Exam	Types of Vacation/	From	To	
					Break			
1.	M.A Wellness Counseling	03.04.2023	09.06.2023	12.06.2023	Term Break	19.06.2023	30.06.2023	

Programme	Internship for 2 nd year students			Fifth Trimester(2 nd year)			Sixth Trimester (2 nd year)			Vacation/Break		
	Commence	End	Commen	Commen	End	Commen	Commen	End	Commen	Types of	From	То
	ment		cement of	cement		cement	cement		cement	Vacation/		
			Exam			of Exam			of Exam	Break		
M. A										Term Break	14.11.2022	02.12.2022
Wellness	05.09.2022	11.11.2022		05.12.2022	10.02.2023	13.02.2023	06.03.2023	12.05.2023	15.05.2023	Term Break	20.02.2023	03.03.2023
Counseling										Term Break	22.05.2023	02.06.2023

The Principal of the College is requested to take note of the above Academic Terms and bring the contents of the Circular to the notice of all concerned.

Sd/-(Prof. V. S. Nadkarni) **Registrar**

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal, Nirmala Institute of Education
- 2. Controller of Examination
- 3. Joint Registrar (Academic)
- 4. Assistant Registrar Exam (PG)
- 5. A.R. to Registrar
- 6. P.S. to VC